

SAVORY

**Nutralys**<sup>®</sup>  
PLANT PROTEIN BY ROQUETTE

# ASIAN STYLE PLANT-BASED DUMPLING

with pea protein



Image for reference only. Actual product may appear different.



- ☑ 100% PLANT-BASED
- ☑ EASY TO MAKE
- ☑ 9G PROTEIN PER SERVING
- ☑ 125 CALORIES PER SERVING
- ☑ PROTEIN-ENRICHED DOUGH
- ☑ DELICIOUS KOREAN BEEF-STYLE FLAVOR



**ROQUETTE**  
Offering the best of nature™

## ASIAN STYLE PLANT-BASED DUMPLING

### with pea protein

#### Key Ingredient Facts

##### NUTRALYS® Textured Pea Protein

- Produced from yellow pea
- Not a major allergen<sup>1</sup> and non-GMO<sup>2</sup>
- Clean labeling: textured pea protein (pea protein, pea fiber)

##### NUTRALYS® Pea Protein

- Nutritious and sustainable source of plant protein from yellow pea
- Not a major allergen<sup>1</sup> and non-GMO<sup>2</sup>
- Helps support muscle mass development<sup>3</sup>
- Helps fill you up<sup>3</sup>
- Helps moderate glucose peaks and dips<sup>3</sup>

Both food ingredients are kosher and halal certified and gluten-free.

#### Key Benefits for Asian Style Plant-Based Dumpling

##### NUTRALYS® T Pea 701G

- |                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|--------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>NUTRITIONAL</b> | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Textured pea protein: 70% protein as is</li> <li>• Helps reach 14% protein in the filling in addition to pea protein isolate</li> </ul>                       |
| <b>FUNCTIONAL</b>  | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Easy to process: no chopping step needed for filling preparation</li> <li>• Provides firmness and springiness as conventional ground beef dumpling</li> </ul> |
| <b>SENSORY</b>     | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Neutral taste allowing flexible and versatile flavor dosages</li> <li>• Beige color for a variety of end-product shades</li> </ul>                            |

##### NUTRALYS® S85F

- |                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|--------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>NUTRITIONAL</b> | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Premium quality pea protein isolate (85% protein on D.S.)</li> <li>• 97% digestible</li> <li>• Contributes to protein fortification in both the filling and the dough, in addition to either textured pea protein or wheat gluten: good complementarity between pea and wheat for a balanced amino acid profile</li> </ul> |
| <b>FUNCTIONAL</b>  | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Easy to use: good dispersibility and quick dissolution</li> <li>• Good emulsifying properties</li> <li>• Provides cohesiveness and juiciness to the filling</li> </ul>                                                                                                                                                     |
| <b>SENSORY</b>     | <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Light taste allowing protein fortification</li> </ul>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |

Detailed recipe: GSAVVEG017

#### NUTRITION FACTS

##### Asian Style Plant-Based Dumpling

Serving Size 3 pieces (57g)

Amount per serving

Calories	125
	% Daily Value
<b>Total Fat</b> 5g	6%
Saturated fat 1g	2%
Trans fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	0%
<b>Sodium</b> 460mg	20%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 12g	4%
Dietary fiber 1g	3%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 2g Added Sugars	3%
Sugar alcohol 0g	

<b>Protein</b> 9g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 50mg	4%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 70mg	0%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

#### Ingredients:

**Dumpling filling:** Water, **NUTRALYS® T Pea 701G textured pea protein** (pea protein, pea fiber), soy sauce (water, soybeans, wheat, salt, lactic acid, and sodium benzoate), canola oil, brown sugar, green onion, pepper, **NUTRALYS® S85F pea protein**, garlic powder, onion powder, and spices.

**Dumpling dough:** Wheat flour, water, **NUTRALYS® S85F pea protein**, canola oil, **VITEN® vital wheat gluten**, salt.

**CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.**



**Nutritional and Technological**  
Food Solutions  
[www.roquette.com](http://www.roquette.com)

1. Pea is not listed among major allergens and intolerant agents in EU (Annex II Regulation 1169/2011) neither in the Codex list of allergens to be labeled (Codex Stan 1-1985 (Rev. 1-1991)- \$4.2.1.43). Due to a few rare reported allergic reactions with pea (and their derived products), we strongly suggest to our customers to list the botanical origin of their pea derived products in their ingredient statement. 2. According to Regulations (EC) No 1829/2003 and No 1830/2003. 3. NUTRALYS® health benefits are supported by one single clinical study. Food manufacturers who would like to use NUTRALYS® pea protein for these benefits will have to run their own studies based on their own formulation.

Please note that any information provided herein is intended for professionals involved in the healthcare and food industry for their internal use only and must not be delivered as such to final consumers. Such information is based on the current state of our knowledge and is made available on an informational basis. No warranty, whether expressed or implied or guarantee of product properties is intended or implied. The ultimate use of any of this information is your responsibility. Products described in any such information may have restrictions with respect to their use, communication, and/or usage levels, and such may vary on a country-by-country basis. Roquette does not warrant that the information or its use will not infringe any patent or other proprietary rights of any third party. Providing any such information shall not be construed as a commitment of Roquette to sell any product encompassing any of such information in the future.